
7 14.5 5.9 0.3466 15 10

Per 100g

470

19.0

8.7

0.05

2.06

270

67.5

2.62

39.2

32.6

8.56

0

114.9

1.77

272

Limits

<10,000 X

<100

<10

<10

Negative

X

E. coli (/g)

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

Coliforms  (cfu/g)

CALORIES

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

SATURATED FAT (g)

SODIUM (mg)

DIETARY FIBER (g)

Salmonella (/375g)

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

4.99

11.00

Net Weight: (Kg.)

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

1.8mm Non-Ferrous

0 06 51844 10004 5

Kosher

Country of Origin

TOTAL FAT (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10.00

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

IRON (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Star-D

Attributes

2.0mm SS316

Density (lbs/gal) 6.08

1.5mm Ferrous

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

RTE

Not-RTE

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes. 

Issue Date: 8/11/2021 Revision: O

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS

CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PEANUTS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL AND PALM OIL), PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT MILK, LESS THAN 2% OF 

COCOA, MILK, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO COLOR.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: PEANUT, MILK, AND SOY.  MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: TREE NUTS, EGG AND WHEAT.

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

Irregular pieces varying in size and shape

Reddish orange with milk chocolate

Sweet, milk chocolate coating with peanut butter notes

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Varying-sized pieces of chopped Butterfinger® candy

Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

Pack Size: 2 x 5 Lbs.

Cornstarch is used as a processing aid.

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

USA 4.54

Gross Weight: (Kg.)

Case GTIN Gross Weight: (Lbs.)

Metal Detection

B150-100 Chopped Butterfinger® Candy 



1/2" 1/4" #8 #12 Pan

<40 25-50 13-40 <10 <20

YES

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES

Alternate Condition:

YES

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

COMPONENT

EGG AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN 

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES

YES

Alternate Condition: Seal and refrigerate after opening. DO NOT store at ambient after opening.

YES YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES

May be stored at ambient temperature  (≤65°F, 50% RH).

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best kept refrigerated ( ≤40°F).

YESYES

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best shipped refrigerated ( ≤40°F).

Alternate Condition:

PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 390 days at recommended storage conditions.

Alternate Shelf Life: 300 days at ambient temperature  (≤65°F, 50% RH). 

May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES

YES

YES YES

NOSESAME NO

GLUTEN MAY CONTAIN (WHEAT)

NO

MUSTARD NO NO NO

NO

WHEAT MAY CONTAIN YES

CODE FORMAT EXAMPLE: 25811 15:32 B150-100 BB MM-YYYY

JJJ = Production Julian Date  258 = September 15;   Y = Last Digit of Year  1 = 2011;   L = 

Line (Numeric)   1 = Line 1;  Time: HH:MM     15:32 = 3:32 p.m.

Product Code = (e.g. B150-100)

Case Code - Left Side: JJJYL, Time, B150-100, PCO

BB MM-YYYY
Case Code - Right Side: JJJYL, Time, B150-100, PCO,

BB MM-YYYY

Pallet Markings: JJJY, Pallet #, B150-100

FISH NO NO NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

GRANULATION

Sieve Size

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO

Range (%)

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE

YES

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS NO

NO



LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Code 16011826

BEBETO 3,5G O.BEARS 12 COLORS 5LBSX4Product Name

JellyCategory

Legal Description Mixed Fruit Gummy Candy

Ingredients

Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatine, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Palm Oil, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Colors (Red No.40, Yellow No.5, Yellow
No.6, Blue No.1, Red No.3).

Composition

Ingredient %
Corn Syrup 56,350
Sugar 31,082
Beef Gelatine 6,016
Water 4,500
Citric Acid 1,606
Palm Oil 0,189
Artificial Flavor (Pineapple) 0,028
Artificial Flavor (Mango) 0,021
Flavor (Blueraspberry) 0,021
Flavor (Grapefruit) 0,021
Artificial Flavor (Grape) 0,021
Artificial Flavor (Watermelon) 0,021
Artificial Flavor (Strawberry) 0,021
Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax 0,021
Artificial Flavor (Orange) 0,016
Natural Flavor (Apple) 0,016
Artificial  Flavor (Lemon) 0,016
Natural Flavor (Lemon) 0,016
Flavor (Cherry) 0,013
Red No.40 0,001
Yellow No.5 0,001
Yellow No.6 0,001
Blue No.1 0,001
Red No.3 0,001

Allergen

May contain gluten.

Shelf Life

 15- 30 ºC and 30-60 % Relative HumidityStore At

24Shelf Life (Month)

Organoleptic characteristics

Taste and odour: special characteristics of its own.

Chemical Analysis

 Arsenic (Ar)        Max. 1 mg/kg
Lead (Pb)               Max. 2 mg/kg
Copper (Cu)         Max. 10 mg/kg
SO2                        <10 mg/kg



SP-J-MIX-999-0050.0.0.16011826*15.03.2022 13:32

Microbiological Analysis

Yeast and Mould      100 kob/g
E.Coli                       <10 kob/g

Nutrition Value / 100g

1511 kj / 356 kcalEnergy
0gFat
0g  Of which :     -saturates
83gCarbohydrate
50g  Of which:      -sugars
0gFibre
5,9gProtein
0,03gSalt

Other

0gMilk Fat (%)
0gMilk Protein(%)
34,9-42,7Starch+ glucose(%)
28,2-34,4Sucrose + invert sugar + isoglucose(%)
7012Sugar Tax Code



Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

7 14.5 6 0.3524 15 10

Per 100g

542.29

32.17

17.39

0.42

15.08

329.21

61.92

1.33

60.11

58.04

3.05

0.29

59.67

1.38

136.35

Limits X

<25,000

<100

<10

<10

Negative

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

SODIUM (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

Varying sized pieces of chopped toffee/almond flavored candy coated with a mild milk chocolate

Issue Date: 3/19/2021 Revision: E

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL

FLAVOR), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL), DAIRY BUTTER, ALMONDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SOY

LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Thin, rectangular shaped toffee bars enrobed in creamy milk chocolate

Yellowish brown, typical Heath

Typical Heath candy bar

Pack Size: 2 x 5 Lbs. 

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

2.0mm SS316

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10.00

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: ALMOND, SOY AND MILK. MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, EGG AND WHEAT.

CALORIES

IRON (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

DIETARY FIBER (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

PROTEIN (g)

Country of Origin USA

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Case GTIN 0 06 51844 10007 6

Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.54

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g) Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Attributes

GMO STATEMENT

Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Density (lbs/gal) 5.86

Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 11.00

Kosher Star-D Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.99

Metal Detection 1.5mm Ferrous 1.8mm Non-Ferrous

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

Coliforms  (cfu/g)

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes.  

Salmonella (/25g)

E. coli (cfu/g)

H330-100 Chopped Heath® English Toffee 
 



1/2" 1/4" #12 Pan

<6.0 35 - 80 10 - 40 25.0

Sieve Size

NO

SESAME NO NO NO

GLUTEN MAY CONTAIN (WHEAT)

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE NONE

Recommended Shelf Life: 365 days at recommended storage conditions.

Alternate Shelf Life: Calculate 2/3 of remaining shelf life when opened and stored at refrigeration temperature.

YES YES

WHEAT MAY CONTAIN YES YES

YES YES YES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES

CODE FORMAT

EXAMPLE: 25811 15:32 H330-100

JJJ = Production Julian Date  258 = September 15;   Y = Last Digit of Year  1 = 2011;      L = 

Line (Numeric)   1 = Line 1;  Time: HH:MM     15:32 = 3:32 p.m.

Product Code = (e.g. H330-100)

Case Code - Left Side: Julian Date, Time, H330-100, PCO, 

BEST BY MM YYYY

Case Code - Right Side: Julian Date, Time, H330-100, PCO, 

BEST BY MM YYYY

Pallet Markings: JJJY, Pallet #, H330-100

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS

%

EGG AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

NO

YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES

YES

Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES YES YES

SHELF LIFE

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO NO YES

FISH NO NO

MUSTARD NO NO NO

GRANULATION

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Alternate Condition: May be frozen (<10°F).

Recommended Condition: Best kept refrigerated (≤40°F). Seal container after opening. Refrigerate promptly after opening.

Best shipped refrigerated (≤40°F).

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:



LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  
 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please see M&M Mini Pdf file for Ingredients, Allergen and Nutrition Label information. 



 



 



 

  



Product Summary Report

Generated On: 25-May-2019
Page 1 of 4

Confidential

OREO

CHOCOLATE SANDWICH COOKIE PIECES

Part No. [Rev]: 10078378 [12]

Specification Status: CURRENT

Product Information

NET WT 2.5 LB (1.13kg)Product Net Content

00019320000737Product GTIN

00073Product Code

001932000073Product UPC Code

Signature Line

Mondelez Global LLC
East Hanover, NJ 07936 USA
or
Mondelez Global LLC, East Hanover, NJ 07936 USA

Ingredient Declaration Section

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE), SOY LECITHIN, SALT, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR.

US(en):

WHEAT, SOY. 

 
 

CONTAINS:

Kosher / Halal Status

NoneHalal Certification

OU-DKosher Certification

Please Note:  This report is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product
performance. It is recommended that the product be evaluated prior to its commercial usage. For specifications in Current
status, the information in this report is valid as of the "Report Generated On" date at the top of the document.  Approved
Status specifications are awaiting commercialization.



Product Summary Report

Generated On: 25-May-2019
Page 2 of 4

Confidential

OREO

CHOCOLATE SANDWICH COOKIE PIECES

Part No. [Rev]: 10078378 [12]

Specification Status: CURRENT

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Prevailing ConditionsStorage Conditions

Prevailing ConditionsShipping Conditions

270Shelf Life in days

Technical Data

UoMMaximumMinimumParticle Size

%10.00.0Particle size, residue on pan

%20.02.0Particle size, >19mm (0.75in)

%75.030.0Particle size, >9.5mm (0.375in)

%50.015.0Particle size, >850µm (#20)

Open expiration Code date i.e. 15DEC19 (15-day of month; DEC-month of year; 19-expiration year)

Code Date Format

Additional Information

United States - USCountries of Origin (Where Manufactured)

Please Note:  This report is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product
performance. It is recommended that the product be evaluated prior to its commercial usage. For specifications in Current
status, the information in this report is valid as of the "Report Generated On" date at the top of the document.  Approved
Status specifications are awaiting commercialization.



Product Summary Report

Generated On: 25-May-2019
Page 3 of 4

Confidential

OREO

CHOCOLATE SANDWICH COOKIE PIECES

Part No. [Rev]: 10078378 [12]

Specification Status: CURRENT

Nutrition Information - per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving size

about 42 servings per container

1/4 cup (27g)

Calories
Amount per serving

130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 6%

    Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

    Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 90mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%

    Dietary Fiber less than 1g 2%

    Total Sugars 11g

         Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron  1.1mg 6%

Potassium 40mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Please Note:  This report is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product
performance. It is recommended that the product be evaluated prior to its commercial usage. For specifications in Current
status, the information in this report is valid as of the "Report Generated On" date at the top of the document.  Approved
Status specifications are awaiting commercialization.



Product Summary Report

Generated On: 25-May-2019
Page 4 of 4

Confidential

OREO

CHOCOLATE SANDWICH COOKIE PIECES

Part No. [Rev]: 10078378 [12]

Specification Status: CURRENT

about 42Servings Per Package

1/4 cup (27g)Serving Size

Nutrition Information - per 100g

100 gram UnroundedUnit of MeasureNutrient [Attribute]

468.568kcalCalories [   -   ]

19.325gFat [Total Triglycerides]

5.298gSaturated Fat [   -   ]

0.142gTrans Fat [Non-Conjugated]

0mgCholesterol [   -   ]

72.466gCarbohydrate [Total]

1.998gDietary Fiber [US nutrition labeling definition]

40.09gSugars [Total]

39.751gAdded Sugars [   -   ]

4.161gProtein [   -   ]

0.023µgVitamin D [Total (mcg)]

342.093mgSodium [   -   ]

139.8mgPotassium [   -   ]

43.358mgCalcium [   -   ]

4.109mgIron [   -   ]

Please Note:  This report is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product
performance. It is recommended that the product be evaluated prior to its commercial usage. For specifications in Current
status, the information in this report is valid as of the "Report Generated On" date at the top of the document.  Approved
Status specifications are awaiting commercialization.



7 14.5 6.2 0.3642 15 10

Per 100g

527.52

29.24

10.46

0.12

7.37

351.45

55.54

3.74

51.09

47.38

10.88

0.38

92.24

2.85

360.29

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Limits

<25,000 X

Negative

<10

<100

Negative

Issue Date: 6/11/2020 Revision: F

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, PGPR), PEANUTS,

SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID, TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Chopped Reese's Peanut Butter Cups

Typical Reese's Peanut Butter Cups, brown with light brown center

Chocolate with peanut butter

Chopped peanut butter pieces coated in milk chocolate

Pack Size: 2 x 5 Lbs.

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

Varying sized pieces of chopped Reese's Peanut Butter Cups candy.

Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

Texture:

TRANS FAT (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

4.99

Metal Detection 1.5mm Ferrous 1.8mm Non-Ferrous 2.0mm SS316

Country of Origin Mexico

Density (lbs/gal) 5.82

Attributes

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY AND PEANUT. MAY ALSO CONTAIN TRACES OF: TREE NUTS, EGG AND WHEAT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

Cornstarch is used as a processing aid.

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10.00

Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.54

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

SODIUM (mg)

DIETARY FIBER (g)

Salmonella (/375g)

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

GMO STATEMENT

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters 

are guaranteed attributes. 

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

Coliforms  (cfu/g)

E. coli (/g)

Case GTIN 00651844100038 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 11.00

Kosher Star-D Gross Weight: (Kg.)

R450-100 Hershey®

Reese's® Peanut Butter Cups 



3/4" 1/2" 1/4" #8 #20 Pan

<1 10 - 30 30 - 50 19 - 28 5 - 15 <7

GRANULATION

Sieve Size

Range (%)

NO NO

SESAME NO NO NO

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS NONE

GLUTEN MAY CONTAIN (WHEAT)

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE NONE

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO YES YES

MUSTARD NO

YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT MAY CONTAIN YES YES

YES YES YES

CODE FORMAT

EXAMPLE: 25811 15:32 R450-100 BEST BY MM YYYY

JJJ = Production Julian Date  258 = September 15;   Y = Last Digit of Year  1 = 2011;   L = Line 

(Numeric)   1 = Line 1;  Time: HH:MM     15:32 = 3:32 p.m.

Product Code = (e.g. R450-100)

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES

Case Code - Left Side:  Julian Date, Time, R450-100, PCO, BEST BY MM YYYY

Temper in refrigeration temperature. Temper for 36 to 48 hours.  Do Not temper in ambient condition. Do Not 

store at ambient conditions. Seal container after opening. Refrigerate promptly after opening. 

Recommended Condition: Best kept frozen (≤10° F).

Alternate Condition: May be refrigerated (≤40°F).

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Case Code - Right Side: Julian Date, Time, R450-100, PCO, BEST BY MM YYYY

Pallet Markings: JJJY, Pallet #, R450-100

YES YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES

FISH NO NO

Recommended Shelf Life: 300 days at recommended storage conditions.

Alternate Shelf Life: Calculate 1/3 of remaining shelf life when opened and stored at refrigeration temperature.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best kept frozen (≤10°F).

Alternate Condition:

SHELF LIFE



LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

  



 



 



  


